



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2452 of 1988

Tosif And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: M. Islam

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List has been revised.

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant, whereas learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 12.02.2026, notice has been served upon appellant no.2- Badullah.

In view of the above, issue bailable warrant against the appellant no.2- Badullah, to be executed through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned.

The compliance report of the bailable warrant be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned by the next date of listing.

List again on 12.03.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 13, 2026

S.K.