



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2452 of 1988

Tosif And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	M. Islam
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List has been revised.

None is present on behalf of the appellant no.2, whereas learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 11.03.2026, the bailable warrant has been executed against the appellant no.2.

List on 20.04.2026.

March 28, 2026
S.K.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)